Thyristors
25 Amp Standard & Alternistor (High Commutation) Triacs
Qxx25xx & Qxx25xHx Series
Description
This 25 Amp bi-directional solid state switch series is
designed for AC switching and phase control applications
such as motor speed and temperature modulation controls,
lighting controls, and static switching relays.

TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
   TO-218AC - (K Package)
TO-218X - (J Package)
Fastpak - (P Package)
Q6025K6
YMLXX
YMXXX
Q6025P5
®
®
®
MY
Q6025R5
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
L: Location Code
XX: Lot Serial Code
Q 60 25 N H6
DEVICE TYPE
Q:  Triac or Alternistor
VOLTAGE RATING
40:  400V
60:  600V
80:  800V
K0:  1000V
CURRENT RATING
25:  25A
PACKAGE TYPE
L : TO-220AB Isolated
R : TO-220AB Non-Isolated
N : TO-263 (D2 -Pak)
K : TO-218AC Isolated
J : TO-218X Isolated
SENSITIVITY
Standard Triac
5:  50mA
Alternistor
H5:  50mA
  6:  80mA
H6:  80mA
COMPONENT TYPE